
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  799 
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 17.09.2020 

 
ASSISTANCE TO SMALL SCALE UNITS 

 
799.              SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA: 
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether the Government proposes to set up new financial credit institutions to assist 
small scale units; 
(b)  if so, the details thereof and the manner in which it is likely to be done; 
(c)  if not, the reasons therefor; and 
(d)  whether the Ministry has launched a portal named "Champions" and if so, the details 
thereof including assistance to be received by the people through this portal? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
(SHRI NITIN GADKARI) 

 
(a):  No, Sir. 
 
(b):  Doesn’t arise in view of above. 
 
(c):  The Ministry seeks to efficiently channelize its credit schemes through the vast 
network of the existing RBI registered financial institutions viz. Scheduled Commercial 
Banks, Non Banking Financial Companies (NBFCs) and Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) in the 
country for the benefit of eligible MSMEs. 
 
(d):  An online portal ‘Champions’ has been launched on 01.06.2020 by Hon’ble Prime 
Minister. This covers many aspects of e-governance including grievance redressal and 
handholding of MSMEs. Through the portal, total 19,230 grievances have been redressed 
upto 14.09.2020. All public sector banks have also been onboarded on the portal for direct 
redressal of grievances.  
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